
Midwest Attendance - 2022 - Regular Season

Beloit Sky Carp 2022 55,334 29 1,908 10,928 11 1 993 3,423 4/27/22 44,406 18 2,467
Cedar Rapids Kernels 2022 37,820 29 1,304 13,875 14 1 991 2,273 5/7/22 23,945 15 1,596
Dayton Dragons 2022 133,181 25 5,327 85,406 11 3 7,764 8,428 4/10/22 47,775 14 3,413
Fort Wayne TinCaps 2022 89,577 28 3,199 35,360 11 1 3,215 5,061 5/1/22 54,217 17 3,189
Great Lakes Loons 2022 45,146 27 1,672 16,449 13 2 1,265 2,362 5/8/22 28,697 14 2,050
Lake County Captains 2022 60,432 23 2,627 28,588 13 2 2,199 5,055 5/13/22 31,844 10 3,184
Lansing Lugnuts 2022 74,719 26 2,874 55,448 16 3 3,466 7,353 5/10/22 19,271 10 1,927
Peoria Chiefs 2022 51,982 27 1,925 27,249 15 1 1,817 7,007 5/11/22 24,733 12 2,061
Quad Cities River Bandits 2022 43,064 29 1,485 18,994 15 1 1,266 2,352 5/13/22 24,070 14 1,719
South Bend Cubs 2022 79,358 29 2,736 57,150 18 1 3,175 6,060 5/13/22 22,208 11 2,019
West Michigan Whitecaps 2022 109,127 28 3,897 38,659 14 2 2,761 7,476 5/13/22 70,468 14 5,033
Wisconsin Timber Rattlers 2022 45,050 28 1,609 24,289 13 2 1,868 3,643 4/23/22 20,761 15 1,384
Total Total 824,790 2,515 412,395 164 20 2,515 8,428 4/10/22 412,395 164 2,515

Year to Date Attendance Home Attendance Away Attendance
Team Season Total Openings Average Total Openings Openings Lost Average High Date Total Openings Average

Midwest League Standings - 2022 - Regular Season

MID East W L PCT GB L10 STRK HOME ROAD RS RA DIFF
Dayton 21 9 .700 - 6-4 W1 10-4 11-5 128 115 13
Great Lakes 17 14 .548 4.5 7-3 L2 9-6 8-8 123 113 10
Lake County 14 16 .467 7.0 5-5 W2 7-9 7-7 102 104 -2
Fort Wayne 13 18 .419 8.5 2-8 L1 5-7 8-11 135 141 -6
Lansing 13 18 .419 8.5 6-4 L1 8-11 5-7 141 170 -29
West Michigan 13 18 .419 8.5 5-5 W2 8-8 5-10 171 152 19
MID West W L PCT GB L10 STRK HOME ROAD RS RA DIFF
Cedar Rapids 22 9 .710 - 7-3 L1 12-3 10-6 158 100 58
Wisconsin 20 11 .645 2.0 8-2 L1 12-3 8-8 154 131 23
South Bend 18 13 .581 4.0 9-1 W1 14-5 4-8 137 125 12
Peoria 13 18 .419 9.0 1-9 W1 11-5 2-13 119 149 -30
Quad Cities 12 19 .387 10.0 3-7 W1 7-9 5-10 136 168 -32
Beloit 9 22 .290 13.0 2-8 L2 5-7 4-15 103 139 -36
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https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/schedule#season=2022
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https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/schedule#season=2022
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Midwest Hitting Leaders - 2022 - Regular Season - Qualified Players

AVG

# Player Team AVG
1 Encarnacion-Strand, C CR .362
2 Hassell III, R FW .356
3 Mervis, M SB .354
4 Winn, M PEO .344
5 Keith, C WM .322

HR

# Player Team HR
1 DeLuca, J GL 10
1 McGarry, A DAY 10
3 Mears, J FW 8
4 Canario, A SB 7
4 Mervis, M SB 7
4 Noel, J LC 7
4 Williams, C QC 7

RBI

# Player Team RBI
1 Encarnacion-Strand, C CR 29
2 Mervis, M SB 27
3 McGarry, A DAY 26
4 Hassell III, R FW 25
5 Canario, A SB 22
5 Keith, C WM 22

OBP

# Player Team OBP
1 Malgeri, B WM .440
2 Harris, B LAN .433
3 Hassell III, R FW .430
4 Encarnacion-Strand, C CR .423
5 Winn, M PEO .417

SLG

# Player Team SLG
1 McGarry, A DAY .770
2 Mervis, M SB .656
3 Harris, B LAN .598
4 Canario, A SB .584
5 Encarnacion-Strand, C CR .578

OPS

# Player Team OPS
1 McGarry, A DAY 1.121
2 Mervis, M SB 1.050
3 Harris, B LAN 1.031
4 Encarnacion-Strand, C CR 1.001
5 Hassell III, R FW .981

H

# Player Team H
1 Encarnacion-Strand, C CR 42
1 Hassell III, R FW 42
3 Keith, C WM 38
4 Angeles, E LAN 35
5 Mervis, M SB 34

2B

# Player Team 2B
1 Keith, C WM 11
1 Leonard, E GL 11
3 Gray Jr., J WIS 9
3 Warren, Z WIS 9
5 Dixon, B QC 8
5 Mervis, M SB 8
5 Murr, A WM 8
5 Verdugo, L SB 8

3B

# Player Team 3B
1 Winn, M PEO 6
2 Peters, T WIS 5
3 Perez, W WM 3
3 Tolbert, T QC 3
5 13 tied 2

BB

# Player Team BB
1 Rosier, C FW 27
2 Clarke, W WIS 26
3 Cruz, T WM 24
4 Chamberlain, M PEO 20
5 Butler, L LAN 19

XBH

# Player Team XBH
1 McGarry, A DAY 18
2 Keith, C WM 17
3 Mervis, M SB 15
3 Perez, W WM 15
5 DeLuca, J GL 14
5 Leonard, E GL 14
5 Mears, J FW 14

TB

# Player Team TB
1 Encarnacion-Strand, C CR 67
1 McGarry, A DAY 67
3 Hassell III, R FW 65
3 Keith, C WM 65
5 DeLuca, J GL 64

R

# Player Team R
1 Prato, A CR 29
2 Rosier, C FW 28
3 Hassell III, R FW 20
3 Keith, C WM 20
3 Miller, D WIS 20

SB

# Player Team SB
1 Antico, M PEO 16
2 Hassell III, R FW 13
2 Nunez, N BEL 13
4 Rosier, C FW 12
4 Tolbert, T QC 12

CS

# Player Team CS
1 Dale, J FW 4
1 Gonzalez, H QC 4
1 Nunez, N BEL 4
1 Peters, T WIS 4
1 Prato, A CR 4

Midwest Pitching Leaders - 2022 - Regular Season - Qualified Players

ERA

# Player Team ERA
1 Vela, N FW 0.34
2 Abbott, A DAY 0.67
3 Shook, T WIS 0.91
4 Graceffo, G PEO 1.07
5 Stone, G GL 1.44

W

# Player Team W
1 Headrick, B CR 4
1 Knarr, B WIS 4
1 Nunez, E SB 4
1 Rozek, A CR 4
5 9 tied 3

SO

# Player Team SO
1 Phillips, C DAY 47
2 Graceffo, G PEO 46
3 Williams, G LC 45
4 Headrick, B CR 44
5 Abbott, A DAY 40

GS

# Player Team GS
1 Jarvis, J WIS 7
1 McGreevy, M PEO 7
3 22 tied 6

CG

# Player Team CG
1 Criswell, J LAN 1
1 McGreevy, M PEO 1

SHO

# Player Team SHO
1 Criswell, J LAN 1

G

# Player Team G
1 Reynolds, S BEL 12
2 Hernandez, J GL 11
2 Infante, A LAN 11
2 Nambiar, K LAN 11
5 11 tied 10

SV

# Player Team SV
1 Robinson, C WIS 6
2 German, O CR 5
2 Hernandez, J GL 5
2 Infante, A LAN 5
5 Benoit, D DAY 4
5 Estrada, J SB 4
5 Loutos, R PEO 4

IP

# Player Team IP
1 McGreevy, M PEO 39.1
2 Graceffo, G PEO 33.2
3 Knarr, B WIS 33.1
4 Williams, G LC 30.1
5 Criswell, J LAN 30.0
5 Phillips, C DAY 30.0

AVG

# Player Team AVG
1 Headrick, B CR .126
2 Williams, G LC .130
3 Kelly, A WIS .138
4 Espinoza, M SB .144
5 Graceffo, G PEO .148

WHIP

# Player Team WHIP
1 Graceffo, G PEO 0.56
2 Headrick, B CR 0.63
3 Williams, G LC 0.76
4 Espinoza, M SB 0.81
5 Criswell, J LAN 0.83

WPCT

# Player Team WPCT
1 Abbott, A DAY 1.000
1 Kelly, A WIS 1.000
1 Nahas, J SB 1.000
1 Percival, C GL 1.000
1 Simonelli, A QC 1.000
1 Vela, N FW 1.000
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https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2022
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https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/677605/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/550/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/691026/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/671976/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/672761/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/686475/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#baseOnBallsstatGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/681468/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/682265/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/669360/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/688632/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/671732/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/685127/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/690993/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/670223/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/550/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/672761/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/676356/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/678760/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/687084/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/687952/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/685127/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/690987/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/690993/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/676356/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/668791/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/681468/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/690987/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/690993/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/687152/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/690443/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/690987/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/683083/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/554/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/681468/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/686475/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/673062/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/678648/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/683083/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/554/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/671976/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/668791/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#erastatGroup=pitching
https://research.mlb.com/players/676903/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/671096/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/669298/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/700669/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/694813/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=pitching
https://research.mlb.com/players/687396/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/687822/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/674384/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/550/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/702065/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#strikeOutsstatGroup=pitching
https://research.mlb.com/players/683175/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/700669/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/668909/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/687396/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/671096/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=pitching
https://research.mlb.com/players/680691/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/700241/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=pitching
https://research.mlb.com/players/676105/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/700241/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=pitching
https://research.mlb.com/players/676105/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=pitching
https://research.mlb.com/players/669308/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/554/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/669796/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/666690/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/687643/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=pitching
https://research.mlb.com/players/676515/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/672870/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/669796/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/666690/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/687630/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/669093/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/550/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/702795/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=pitching
https://research.mlb.com/players/700241/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/700669/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/687822/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/668909/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/676105/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/683175/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#avgstatGroup=pitching
https://research.mlb.com/players/687396/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/668909/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/681520/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/678429/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/550/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/700669/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#whipstatGroup=pitching
https://research.mlb.com/players/700669/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/687396/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/668909/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/678429/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/550/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/676105/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=pitching
https://research.mlb.com/players/671096/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/681520/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/687481/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/550/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/676931/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/690206/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/676903/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2022


Midwest Team Hitting - 2022 - Regular Season

West Michigan Whitecaps MID .250 31 1018 171 255 428 67 11 28 154 135 1 290 30 5 .344 .420 .764 1 10 15 18 221
South Bend Cubs MID .250 31 1002 137 250 406 55 4 31 130 96 0 302 17 5 .325 .405 .730 0 3 18 18 202
Lansing Lugnuts MID .247 31 984 141 243 377 41 6 27 124 119 2 261 10 8 .332 .383 .715 0 8 11 22 215
Cedar Rapids Kernels MID .238 31 1015 158 242 396 46 9 30 147 118 4 356 25 14 .326 .390 .716 2 9 19 16 213
Wisconsin Timber Rattlers MID .230 31 953 154 219 360 51 9 24 138 153 3 271 51 16 .342 .378 .720 1 10 15 18 204
Quad Cities River Bandits MID .227 31 995 136 226 381 42 10 31 123 114 1 352 37 11 .315 .383 .698 5 11 19 9 211
Peoria Chiefs MID .226 31 971 119 219 318 34 7 17 102 137 3 284 63 11 .328 .327 .655 4 10 16 15 241
Dayton Dragons MID .218 30 899 128 196 357 47 6 34 106 104 2 352 34 19 .314 .397 .711 0 3 23 16 178
Fort Wayne TinCaps MID .218 31 970 135 211 345 44 6 26 119 135 0 283 39 9 .322 .356 .678 2 6 18 17 210
Great Lakes Loons MID .213 31 954 123 203 338 44 5 27 109 114 1 292 29 8 .311 .354 .665 1 8 26 20 207
Beloit Sky Carp MID .209 31 976 103 204 319 48 5 19 92 85 0 290 37 15 .282 .327 .609 1 8 18 13 183
Lake County Captains MID .203 30 875 102 178 284 35 7 19 91 112 3 275 22 6 .302 .325 .627 1 4 14 13 196

Team League AVG G AB R H TB 2B 3B HR RBI BB IBB SO SB CS OBP SLG OPS SAC SF HBP GIDP LOB

Midwest Team Pitching - 2022 - Regular Season

Cedar Rapids Kernels MID 22 9 2.73 31 31 0 4 31 16 9 12 270.1 198 100 82 17 11 87 0 328 11 2 1.05 .203 1.00 10 1091 977
Lake County Captains MID 14 16 3.09 30 30 0 4 30 1 6 11 236.0 188 104 81 23 15 109 2 299 27 5 1.26 .215 0.91 20 1004 873
Great Lakes Loons MID 17 14 3.09 31 31 0 2 31 13 11 19 262.0 209 113 90 16 14 153 5 313 20 3 1.38 .214 0.86 13 1153 978
Dayton Dragons MID 21 9 3.69 30 30 0 5 30 12 10 11 246.1 185 115 101 24 20 138 1 302 25 4 1.31 .206 1.18 15 1063 897
South Bend Cubs MID 18 13 3.74 31 31 0 3 31 7 8 11 265.0 223 125 110 18 21 131 0 319 42 3 1.34 .228 1.15 20 1137 978
Wisconsin Timber Rattlers MID 20 11 3.98 31 31 0 4 31 9 10 14 260.1 215 131 115 33 12 123 1 281 27 5 1.30 .221 0.86 9 1120 973
Fort Wayne TinCaps MID 13 18 4.37 31 31 0 3 31 8 4 7 257.1 218 141 125 22 18 141 1 319 25 2 1.40 .228 1.02 18 1121 957
Beloit Sky Carp MID 9 22 4.44 31 31 0 1 31 8 4 8 257.2 220 139 127 23 20 104 0 301 28 2 1.26 .229 1.06 21 1093 961
West Michigan Whitecaps MID 13 18 4.51 31 31 0 3 31 7 6 10 263.1 246 152 132 38 28 93 3 285 11 3 1.29 .243 1.05 16 1142 1011
Peoria Chiefs MID 13 18 4.61 31 31 1 1 30 5 6 14 261.1 226 149 134 29 19 106 0 312 14 2 1.27 .228 1.00 11 1124 990
Lansing Lugnuts MID 13 18 5.22 31 31 1 2 30 5 6 12 256.2 243 170 149 34 18 106 1 261 22 3 1.36 .246 1.08 18 1123 988
Quad Cities River Bandits MID 12 19 5.33 31 31 0 0 31 5 8 11 265.1 275 168 157 36 16 131 6 288 26 1 1.53 .267 1.13 24 1186 1029

Team League W L ERA G GS CG SHO GF HLD SV SVO IP H R ER HR HB BB IBB SO WP BK WHIP AVG GO/AO GIDP TBF AB

Lake County Captains Hitting - 2022 - Regular Season - All Players

1 Rodriguez, G LC R .300 19 60 65 8 18 25 7 0 0 10 3 0 14 2 1 .338 .417 .755 0 1 1 0
2 Martinez, A LC S .276 24 76 90 11 21 32 4 2 1 7 12 0 18 5 1 .382 .421 .803 1 0 1 1
3 Fascia, Z LC L .273 6 11 12 0 3 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 .250 .273 .523 0 1 0 0
4 Delgado, R LC S .260 18 50 60 8 13 19 3 0 1 8 7 0 12 2 2 .367 .380 .747 0 1 2 2
5 Ramirez, M LC R .241 20 58 67 6 14 22 2 0 2 6 9 0 20 1 0 .343 .379 .722 0 0 0 0
6 Rodriguez, J LC R .229 25 83 90 8 19 28 2 2 1 7 7 1 18 1 0 .289 .337 .626 0 0 0 1
7 Naranjo, J LC L .218 26 87 107 13 19 41 5 1 5 16 17 0 31 0 0 .364 .471 .835 0 0 3 1
8 Noel, J LC R .216 27 88 101 11 19 45 5 0 7 18 10 2 33 0 0 .307 .511 .818 0 1 2 1
9 Kokx, C LC R .204 19 54 63 8 11 13 2 0 0 1 9 0 12 1 1 .317 .241 .558 0 0 0 1
10 Halpin, P LC L .174 25 86 99 11 15 20 0 1 1 4 11 0 23 7 1 .276 .233 .509 0 0 1 0
11 Bracho, A LC S .156 14 45 48 4 7 12 2 0 1 4 2 0 23 0 0 .208 .267 .475 0 0 1 0
12 Planez, A LC R .138 8 29 30 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 9 0 0 .167 .138 .305 0 0 0 3
13 Holland, K LC R .135 19 52 56 2 7 11 2 1 0 1 4 0 23 1 0 .196 .212 .408 0 0 0 1
14 Cairo, C LC R .086 19 58 75 8 5 5 0 0 0 6 14 0 23 2 0 .293 .086 .379 0 0 3 2
15 Amditis, M LC R .086 12 35 41 3 3 4 1 0 0 1 6 0 11 0 0 .220 .114 .334 0 0 0 0
16 Caddell, S LC R .000 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000 .000 .000 0 0 0 0
17 Hickman, M LC R .000 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000 .000 0 0 0 0
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Lake County Captains Pitching - 2022 - Regular Season - All Players

1 Casetta-Stubbs, D LC R 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1.50 .200 1 0 0
2 Smith, C LC R 1 0 0.96 9 0 0 0 8 0 3 4 9.1 7 2 1 0 1 5 0 16 1.29 .194 2 0 1
3 Bibee, T LC R 0 1 1.25 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 21.2 17 7 3 2 1 4 0 36 0.97 .213 2 0 1
4 Williams, G LC R 2 1 1.48 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 30.1 13 5 5 0 2 10 0 45 0.76 .130 2 2 1
5 Jones, J LC R 2 1 1.50 7 0 0 0 4 0 2 3 12.0 9 3 2 1 0 3 1 14 1.00 .209 1 0 1
6 Stanley, H LC R 2 1 1.84 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 14.2 11 3 3 1 0 5 0 14 1.09 .212 0 0 2
7 Hart, Z LC R 1 1 2.08 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.1 1 1 1 0 0 4 0 6 1.15 .071 0 0 0
8 Turner, M LC L 0 0 2.30 7 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 15.2 14 6 4 2 1 9 0 14 1.47 .222 2 0 2
9 Brito, S LC R 0 1 2.70 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3.1 5 3 1 0 1 0 0 3 1.50 .313 1 0 0
10 Davenport, A LC R 0 2 3.00 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 18.0 15 7 6 2 2 10 0 20 1.39 .224 4 2 0
11 Hickman, M LC R 0 2 3.77 5 2 0 0 2 0 1 1 14.1 14 6 6 0 2 9 1 20 1.60 .246 1 0 1
12 Labaut, R LC L 2 1 4.05 8 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 13.1 8 9 6 4 1 3 0 19 0.83 .157 1 0 0
13 Arias-Bautista, J LC L 1 1 4.20 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 15.0 10 7 7 2 0 4 0 12 0.93 .185 0 1 1
14 Nikhazy, D LC L 0 1 4.20 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.0 16 7 7 0 0 16 0 25 2.13 .281 3 0 2
15 Mace, T LC R 0 1 4.58 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 17.2 14 10 9 2 1 7 0 17 1.19 .215 2 0 2
16 Torres, L LC R 1 0 4.91 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 11.0 12 11 6 3 2 8 0 13 1.82 .300 2 0 2
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Lake County Captains Hitting - 2022 - Regular Season - All Players - Vs Right

1 Rodriguez, G LC R .313 18 48 51 15 21 6 0 0 7 2 0 10 .353 .438 .791 0 0 1 0
2 Fascia, Z LC L .300 5 10 11 3 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 .273 .300 .573 0 1 0 0
3 Martinez, A LC S .296 24 54 66 16 24 1 2 1 3 10 0 12 .415 .444 .859 1 0 1 0
4 Delgado, R LC S .289 18 38 48 11 16 2 0 1 7 7 0 10 .417 .421 .838 0 1 2 1
5 Naranjo, J LC L .238 26 63 79 15 31 5 1 3 8 13 0 22 .392 .492 .884 0 0 3 0
6 Rodriguez, J LC R .231 24 65 70 15 24 2 2 1 6 5 1 11 .286 .369 .655 0 0 0 1
7 Noel, J LC R .214 25 70 80 15 32 5 0 4 11 8 1 25 .300 .457 .757 0 1 1 1
8 Ramirez, M LC R .178 19 45 52 8 12 1 0 1 5 7 0 17 .288 .267 .555 0 0 0 0
9 Halpin, P LC L .177 24 62 73 11 14 0 0 1 4 9 0 18 .292 .226 .518 0 0 1 0
10 Bracho, A LC S .162 14 37 39 6 11 2 0 1 4 1 0 19 .205 .297 .502 0 0 1 0
11 Holland, K LC R .150 18 40 42 6 10 2 1 0 1 2 0 16 .190 .250 .440 0 0 0 1
12 Kokx, C LC R .146 18 41 48 6 6 0 0 0 1 7 0 9 .271 .146 .417 0 0 0 1
13 Planez, A LC R .115 8 26 26 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 .115 .115 .230 0 0 0 3
14 Amditis, M LC R .100 12 30 34 3 4 1 0 0 1 4 0 9 .206 .133 .339 0 0 0 0
15 Cairo, C LC R .095 18 42 56 4 4 0 0 0 4 11 0 14 .321 .095 .416 0 0 3 0
16 Caddell, S LC R .000 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000 .000 .000 0 0 0 0
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Lake County Captains Pitching - 2022 - Regular Season - All Players - Vs Right

1 Williams, G LC R 6 21.1 7 0 1 4 0 28 0.52 .100 1 0 1
2 Nikhazy, D LC L 5 11.0 15 0 0 14 0 19 2.64 .326 2 0 2
3 Hart, Z LC R 3 3.0 1 0 0 1 0 5 0.67 .100 0 0 0
4 Bibee, T LC R 5 13.2 11 1 0 3 0 22 1.02 .220 2 0 1
5 Arias-Bautista, J LC L 5 11.2 9 2 0 3 0 6 1.03 .209 0 0 1
6 Hickman, M LC R 5 8.2 9 0 2 7 0 12 1.85 .250 1 0 0
7 Smith, C LC R 9 5.1 6 0 1 2 0 11 1.50 .261 1 0 0
8 Stanley, H LC R 4 11.0 4 0 0 3 0 11 0.64 .114 0 0 2
9 Jones, J LC R 7 6.1 4 1 0 2 1 8 0.95 .182 1 0 1
10 Labaut, R LC L 8 10.0 8 4 0 1 0 15 0.90 .200 1 0 0
11 Brito, S LC R 2 2.1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.86 .200 0 0 0
12 Mace, T LC R 5 10.2 11 2 0 3 0 7 1.31 .268 1 0 2
13 Davenport, A LC R 5 10.1 10 0 2 5 0 11 1.45 .256 4 2 0
14 Burgos, R LC L 6 5.2 10 1 0 1 0 6 1.94 .417 1 0 2
15 Turner, M LC L 7 11.0 12 2 0 6 0 5 1.64 .267 1 0 2
16 Casetta-Stubbs, D LC R 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 .250 0 0 0
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Lake County Captains Hitting - 2022 - Regular Season - All Players - Vs Left

1 Ramirez, M LC R .462 8 13 15 6 10 1 0 1 1 2 0 3 .533 .769 1.302 0 0 0 0
2 Kokx, C LC R .385 7 13 15 5 7 2 0 0 0 2 0 3 .467 .538 1.005 0 0 0 0
3 Planez, A LC R .333 2 3 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 .500 .333 .833 0 0 0 0
4 Rodriguez, G LC R .250 9 12 14 3 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 4 .286 .333 .619 0 1 0 0
5 Martinez, A LC S .227 13 22 24 5 8 3 0 0 4 2 0 6 .292 .364 .656 0 0 0 1
6 Noel, J LC R .222 13 18 21 4 13 0 0 3 7 2 1 8 .333 .722 1.055 0 0 1 0
7 Rodriguez, J LC R .222 11 18 20 4 4 0 0 0 1 2 0 7 .300 .222 .522 0 0 0 0
8 Delgado, R LC S .167 7 12 12 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 .167 .250 .417 0 0 0 1
9 Halpin, P LC L .167 13 24 26 4 6 0 1 0 0 2 0 5 .231 .250 .481 0 0 0 0
10 Naranjo, J LC L .167 14 24 28 4 10 0 0 2 8 4 0 9 .286 .417 .703 0 0 0 1
11 Bracho, A LC S .125 5 8 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 .222 .125 .347 0 0 0 0
12 Holland, K LC R .083 8 12 14 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 7 .214 .083 .297 0 0 0 0
13 Cairo, C LC R .063 11 16 19 1 1 0 0 0 2 3 0 9 .211 .063 .274 0 0 0 2
14 Amditis, M LC R .000 4 5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 .286 .000 .286 0 0 0 0
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Lake County Captains Pitching - 2022 - Regular Season - All Players - Vs Left

1 Abney, A LC R 8 3.0 5 2 0 4 0 3 3.00 .333 1 0 0
2 Torres, L LC R 4 5.0 5 2 0 2 0 7 1.40 .278 1 0 0
3 Hickman, M LC R 4 5.1 5 0 0 2 1 8 1.31 .238 0 0 1
4 Smith, C LC R 8 4.0 1 0 0 3 0 5 1.00 .077 1 0 1
5 Brito, S LC R 2 1.0 3 0 1 0 0 1 3.00 .500 1 0 0
6 Nikhazy, D LC L 4 3.2 1 0 0 2 0 6 0.82 .091 1 0 0
7 Stanley, H LC R 4 3.1 7 1 0 2 0 3 2.70 .412 0 0 0
8 Turner, M LC L 7 4.2 2 0 1 3 0 9 1.07 .111 1 0 0
9 Bibee, T LC R 5 8.0 6 1 1 1 0 14 0.88 .200 0 0 0
10 Casetta-Stubbs, D LC R 1 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 .000 1 0 0
11 Hart, Z LC R 3 1.1 0 0 0 3 0 1 2.25 .000 0 0 0
12 Burgos, R LC L 5 3.0 1 0 0 2 0 4 1.00 .100 0 0 0
13 Arias-Bautista, J LC L 4 3.1 1 0 0 1 0 6 0.60 .091 0 1 0
14 Williams, G LC R 6 8.1 6 0 1 6 0 17 1.44 .200 1 2 0
15 Mace, T LC R 5 7.0 3 0 1 4 0 10 1.00 .125 1 0 0
16 Davenport, A LC R 5 7.2 5 2 0 5 0 9 1.30 .179 0 0 0
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Great Lakes Loons Hitting - 2022 - Regular Season - All Players

1 Leonard, E GL R .257 30 109 126 16 28 48 11 0 3 10 10 0 26 1 2 .349 .440 .789 0 1 6 3
2 DeLuca, J GL R .244 30 119 129 17 29 64 3 1 10 19 7 1 25 4 1 .287 .538 .825 0 2 1 3
3 Mateo, E GL S .234 20 64 71 6 15 22 4 0 1 4 7 0 17 3 1 .310 .344 .654 0 0 0 2
4 January, R GL L .224 18 49 67 9 11 17 3 0 1 5 15 0 27 0 0 .433 .347 .780 0 0 3 1
5 Valera, L GL R .221 30 104 115 14 23 41 2 2 4 16 10 0 41 7 0 .296 .394 .690 0 0 1 2
6 De Jongh, A GL L .206 21 68 79 10 14 26 1 1 3 8 10 0 22 2 0 .304 .382 .686 0 1 0 1
7 Vivas, J GL L .200 31 105 130 10 21 26 5 0 0 10 18 0 13 2 1 .346 .248 .594 0 1 6 0
8 Alcantara, I GL R .190 29 105 114 14 20 27 4 0 1 11 5 0 26 5 3 .248 .257 .505 1 0 3 2
9 Ching, Z GL R .190 19 58 69 6 11 15 4 0 0 11 8 0 24 2 0 .290 .259 .549 0 2 1 1
10 Rios, K GL R .188 16 48 60 6 9 15 3 0 1 5 12 0 13 0 0 .350 .313 .663 0 0 0 2
11 Vargas, I GL L .182 22 66 79 8 12 17 3 1 0 2 10 0 28 1 0 .316 .258 .574 0 0 3 1
12 Vranesh, J GL R .169 19 59 64 7 10 20 1 0 3 8 2 0 30 2 0 .219 .339 .558 0 1 2 2
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Great Lakes Loons Hitting - 2022 - Regular Season - All Players - Vs Left

1 Mateo, E GL S .353 15 17 20 6 7 1 0 0 0 3 0 5 .450 .412 .862 0 0 0 0
2 DeLuca, J GL R .333 23 27 32 9 19 1 0 3 5 5 1 5 .438 .704 1.142 0 0 0 1
3 January, R GL L .333 14 15 19 5 6 1 0 0 2 3 0 9 .474 .400 .874 0 0 1 0
4 Vivas, J GL L .211 19 19 28 4 5 1 0 0 3 6 0 2 .464 .263 .727 0 0 3 0
5 Alcantara, I GL R .200 20 20 24 4 5 1 0 0 0 3 0 5 .333 .250 .583 0 0 1 1
6 Leonard, E GL R .200 20 25 28 5 10 2 0 1 2 3 0 9 .286 .400 .686 0 0 0 3
7 Rios, K GL R .200 10 10 14 2 5 0 0 1 2 4 0 4 .429 .500 .929 0 0 0 0
8 Vranesh, J GL R .188 13 16 17 3 4 1 0 0 4 0 0 7 .176 .250 .426 0 1 0 0
9 Ching, Z GL R .154 14 13 16 2 4 2 0 0 4 3 0 7 .313 .308 .621 0 0 0 0
10 Vargas, I GL L .091 13 11 15 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 9 .333 .091 .424 0 0 3 0
11 De Jongh, A GL L .083 13 12 15 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 .267 .083 .350 0 0 0 0
12 Valera, L GL R .083 19 24 27 2 2 0 0 0 1 3 0 11 .185 .083 .268 0 0 0 1

Show Fewer... Show More...

Player Team B AVG G AB PA R H TB 2B 3B HR RBI BB IBB SO SB CS OBP SLG OPS SAC SF HBP GIDP

Great Lakes Loons Hitting - 2022 - Regular Season - All Players - Vs Right

1 Leonard, E GL R .274 30 84 98 23 38 9 0 2 8 7 0 17 .367 .452 .819 0 1 6 0
2 Valera, L GL R .263 30 80 88 21 39 2 2 4 15 7 0 30 .330 .488 .818 0 0 1 1
3 De Jongh, A GL L .232 21 56 64 13 25 1 1 3 8 7 0 19 .313 .446 .759 0 1 0 1
4 DeLuca, J GL R .217 30 92 97 20 45 2 1 7 14 2 0 20 .237 .489 .726 0 2 1 2
5 Ching, Z GL R .200 17 45 53 9 11 2 0 0 7 5 0 17 .283 .244 .527 0 2 1 1
6 Vargas, I GL L .200 22 55 64 11 16 3 1 0 2 9 0 19 .313 .291 .604 0 0 0 1
7 Vivas, J GL L .198 31 86 102 17 21 4 0 0 7 12 0 11 .314 .244 .558 0 1 3 0
8 Mateo, E GL S .191 18 47 51 9 15 3 0 1 4 4 0 12 .255 .319 .574 0 0 0 2
9 Alcantara, I GL R .188 29 85 90 16 22 3 0 1 11 2 0 21 .225 .259 .484 1 0 2 1
10 Rios, K GL R .184 16 38 46 7 10 3 0 0 3 8 0 9 .326 .263 .589 0 0 0 2
11 January, R GL L .176 18 34 48 6 11 2 0 1 3 12 0 18 .417 .324 .741 0 0 2 1
12 Vranesh, J GL R .163 17 43 47 7 16 0 0 3 4 2 0 23 .234 .372 .606 0 0 2 2
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Great Lakes Loons Pitching - 2022 - Regular Season - All Players

1 Knowles, A GL R 1 2 0.00 8 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 10.0 5 3 0 0 2 7 0 11 1.20 .139 3 0 1
2 Sheehan, G GL R 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 0.75 .143 0 0 0
3 Fisher, B GL R 0 0 0.93 7 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 9.2 1 1 1 0 0 8 0 13 0.93 .034 1 0 0
4 Lockhart, L GL L 1 0 1.23 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 22.0 20 4 3 2 0 9 0 30 1.32 .235 0 0 2
5 Stone, G GL R 1 1 1.44 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.0 19 5 4 1 1 6 0 28 1.00 .204 0 0 1
6 Leasure, J GL R 0 0 1.93 5 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 9.1 4 2 2 0 0 5 1 21 0.96 .125 2 0 0
7 Percival, C GL R 1 0 2.19 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 24.2 20 10 6 2 2 14 0 19 1.38 .213 1 0 1
8 Smith, J GL L 2 0 2.20 10 0 0 0 2 2 1 2 16.1 13 5 4 2 0 8 0 17 1.29 .224 0 0 2
9 Nastrini, N GL R 0 0 2.30 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.2 8 4 4 0 2 11 0 29 1.21 .143 0 0 0
10 Peto, R GL R 1 0 2.45 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.2 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 3 1.09 .214 0 0 0
11 Hurt, K GL R 0 0 2.53 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 10.2 9 3 3 0 0 7 0 15 1.50 .237 1 0 0
12 Acosta, A GL R 0 1 2.57 6 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 7.0 6 5 2 0 1 4 0 1 1.43 .231 2 0 2
13 Hernandez, J GL L 1 2 2.87 11 0 0 0 7 1 5 5 15.2 12 6 5 0 1 6 0 16 1.15 .203 1 0 1
14 Sublette, R GL R 2 1 2.87 10 0 0 0 2 3 1 2 15.2 11 6 5 0 1 11 1 23 1.40 .193 1 1 1
15 Ramirez, A GL R 0 0 3.86 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2.1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 3 1.29 .143 1 0 0
16 Cantleberry, J GL L 1 1 4.09 7 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 11.0 9 6 5 2 0 16 3 12 2.27 .225 0 0 0
17 Hobbs, M GL R 3 0 4.61 10 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 13.2 12 7 7 2 0 8 0 15 1.46 .240 0 0 1
18 Duensing, C GL R 1 2 5.02 10 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 14.1 17 10 8 1 1 5 0 14 1.53 .288 1 0 0
19 Choi, H GL R 0 1 6.00 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.0 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 4 1.33 .308 0 0 0
20 Malisheski, K GL R 0 0 6.75 6 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 9.1 4 7 7 0 1 8 0 9 1.29 .121 1 0 0
21 Williams, K GL R 0 1 7.71 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.0 14 6 6 1 0 0 0 5 2.00 .424 0 0 1
22 Alejo, C GL R 1 0 8.44 7 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 5.1 5 7 5 1 1 6 0 5 2.06 .238 4 2 0
23 Shaps, A GL L 0 1 10.13 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2.2 3 5 3 0 1 6 0 7 3.38 .250 0 0 0
24 Scoggins, A GL L 1 1 13.50 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4.0 7 6 6 1 0 4 0 6 2.75 .368 1 0 0
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Great Lakes Loons Pitching - 2022 - Regular Season - All Players - Vs Left

1 Duensing, C GL R 10 6.2 9 1 0 5 0 6 2.10 .300 1 0 0
2 Scoggins, A GL L 3 1.0 3 0 0 1 0 3 4.00 .500 0 0 0
3 Williams, K GL R 2 5.0 10 0 0 0 0 5 2.00 .435 0 0 1
4 Stone, G GL R 6 15.0 9 0 0 1 0 14 0.67 .167 0 0 1
5 Hurt, K GL R 4 5.2 6 0 0 5 0 8 1.94 .286 1 0 0
6 Percival, C GL R 7 15.0 9 2 2 7 0 11 1.07 .170 1 0 1
7 Fisher, B GL R 6 4.0 0 0 0 5 0 5 1.25 .000 0 0 0
8 Knowles, A GL R 8 4.2 3 0 1 4 0 4 1.50 .167 2 0 1
9 Shaps, A GL L 3 1.0 1 0 1 2 0 2 3.00 .250 0 0 0
10 Alejo, C GL R 7 2.0 3 1 1 3 0 0 3.00 .333 0 1 0
11 Hernandez, J GL L 10 5.1 5 0 1 4 0 6 1.69 .227 1 0 0
12 Sublette, R GL R 10 7.2 6 0 0 7 0 14 1.70 .200 1 1 0
13 Malisheski, K GL R 5 5.1 3 0 0 3 0 5 1.13 .158 0 0 0
14 Sheehan, G GL R 1 3.1 1 0 0 1 0 5 0.60 .091 0 0 0
15 Ramirez, A GL R 1 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 2 3.00 .333 0 0 0
16 Smith, J GL L 9 6.0 6 0 0 2 0 6 1.33 .261 0 0 0
17 Lockhart, L GL L 6 6.2 9 0 0 2 0 7 1.65 .321 0 0 1
18 Choi, H GL R 1 2.2 3 0 0 0 0 3 1.13 .273 0 0 0
19 Acosta, A GL R 4 2.2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0.75 .222 1 0 1
20 Peto, R GL R 1 0.2 2 1 0 1 0 0 4.50 .500 0 0 0
21 Leasure, J GL R 5 5.0 3 0 0 3 0 10 1.20 .167 0 0 0
22 Hobbs, M GL R 10 7.1 3 1 0 7 0 8 1.36 .125 0 0 1
23 Cantleberry, J GL L 7 4.0 3 2 0 5 0 3 2.00 .200 0 0 0
24 Nastrini, N GL R 6 8.0 5 0 0 9 0 13 1.75 .172 0 0 0

Show Fewer... Show More...

Player Team T W L ERA G GS CG SHO GF HLD SV SVO IP H R ER HR HB BB IBB SO WHIP AVG WP BK GDP

Great Lakes Loons Pitching - 2022 - Regular Season - All Players - Vs Right

1 Malisheski, K GL R 6 4.0 1 0 1 5 0 4 1.50 .071 1 0 0
2 Knowles, A GL R 8 5.1 2 0 1 3 0 7 0.94 .111 1 0 0
3 Nastrini, N GL R 6 7.2 3 0 2 2 0 16 0.65 .111 0 0 0
4 Shaps, A GL L 3 1.2 2 0 0 4 0 5 3.60 .250 0 0 0
5 Williams, K GL R 2 2.0 4 1 0 0 0 0 2.00 .400 0 0 0
6 Sheehan, G GL R 1 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 2 1.50 .333 0 0 0
7 Ramirez, A GL R 2 1.2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.60 .000 1 0 0
8 Smith, J GL L 10 10.0 7 2 0 6 0 11 1.30 .200 0 0 2
9 Alejo, C GL R 6 3.1 2 0 0 3 0 5 1.50 .167 4 1 0
10 Sublette, R GL R 9 8.0 5 0 1 4 1 9 1.13 .185 0 0 1
11 Acosta, A GL R 6 4.1 4 0 0 4 0 1 1.85 .235 1 0 1
12 Percival, C GL R 7 9.1 11 0 0 7 0 8 1.93 .268 0 0 0
13 Duensing, C GL R 9 7.1 8 0 1 0 0 8 1.09 .276 0 0 0
14 Choi, H GL R 1 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3.00 .500 0 0 0
15 Fisher, B GL R 7 5.2 1 0 0 3 0 8 0.71 .059 1 0 0
16 Hernandez, J GL L 11 10.1 7 0 0 2 0 10 0.87 .189 0 0 1
17 Peto, R GL R 1 3.0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0.33 .100 0 0 0
18 Hurt, K GL R 4 4.2 3 0 0 2 0 7 1.07 .176 0 0 0
19 Scoggins, A GL L 5 3.0 4 1 0 3 0 3 2.33 .308 1 0 0
20 Lockhart, L GL L 6 14.2 11 2 0 7 0 23 1.23 .193 0 0 1
21 Leasure, J GL R 5 4.1 1 0 0 2 1 11 0.69 .071 2 0 0
22 Hobbs, M GL R 10 6.0 9 1 0 1 0 7 1.67 .346 0 0 0
23 Stone, G GL R 6 9.2 10 1 1 5 0 14 1.55 .256 0 0 0
24 Cantleberry, J GL L 7 6.2 6 0 0 11 3 9 2.55 .240 0 0 0

Show Fewer... Show More...
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